IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TYLER DIVISION

§

§ §

§

SIPCO LLC, and IP CO., LLC (d/b/a INTUS IQ)

Plaintiffs,

v.

EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., EMERSON PROCESS MANAGMENET LLLP, FISHER-ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC., ROSEMOUNT INC., BP PLC, BP AMERICA, INC., and BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY

Civil Action No. 6:15-CV-907-JRG-KNM

Emerson Defendants.

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE REGARDING P.R. 4-2

Defendants Emerson Electric Co., Emerson Process Management LLLP, Fisher-Rosemont Systems, Inc., Rosemont Inc., BP p.l.c., BP America, Inc., and BP America Production Company hereby provide notice that on June 24, 2016 they served their Proposed Terms and Claim Elements for Construction via electronic mail on Plaintiffs' counsel pursuant to the Court's Docket Control Order [*Dkt. 73*].



Dated: June 24, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Melissa R. Smith
Melissa R. Smith
GILLAM & SMITH LLP
303 South Washington Ave.
Marshall, Texas 75670
Telephone: (903) 934-8450

Facsimile: (903) 934-9257

Email: melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com

Donald L. Jackson James D. Berquist J. Scott Davidson DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY, LLP 8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102 Telephone: (571) 765-7700

Telephone: (5/1) /65-7/00 Facsimile: (5/1) 765-7200

Attorneys for Defendants Emerson Electric Co., Emerson Process Management LLLP, Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc., Rosemount Inc., BP p.l.c., BP America, Inc., and BP America Production Company.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on June 24, 2016 a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document has been served on all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A).

/s/ Melissa Smith

Melissa R. Smith

